
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/191

HRES 191
Expressing support for the designation of May 2009 as "National Link Awareness Month" and recognizing the
link between animal cruelty and other forms of societal violence.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Feb 25, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry.  (Apr 23, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/191 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (27 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Mar 16, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 31, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 22, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2009

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Mar 16, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Feb 25, 2009) 

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of National Link Awareness Month. Recognizes that: (1) the link between

animal cruelty and domestic violence is a national concern; and (2) laws that recognize such link are critical in protecting

countless domestic violence survivors and their pets.

Actions Timeline

Apr 23, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry.
Mar 16, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Feb 25, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 25, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E418)
Feb 25, 2009: Referred to House Judiciary
Feb 25, 2009: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committee on Agriculture, for a period
to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the
jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Feb 25, 2009: Referred to House Agriculture
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